

Announcement of Sriphana Subdistrict Municipality Subject: Intention to not accept any kind of gifts from performing duties (No Gift Policy)

Sriphana Subdistrict Municipality. is determined to develop transparent operations, adhere to common interests more than personal interests and without conflict of interest in correspondence with the National Reform Plans on prevention and suppression of corruption and malfeasance (Revised Edition), which aims for agencies to operate with transparency, without conflict of interest. All government officials shall not accept any kind of gifts from performing duties. (No Gift Policy)

In order to strengthen the organizational culture as well as honesty and integrity in carrying out tasks with virtue and ethics, performing duties without conflict of interest, and preventing corruption, Sriphana Subdistrict Municipality. has set up the Policy of Not Accepting All Kinds of Presents and Gifts from Performing Duties (No Gift Policy). Sriphana Subdistrict Municipality. is an agency whose civil officials, personnel, and persons who perform other duties in agencies under Sriphana Subdistrict Municipality. do not accept all kinds of presents and gifts from performing duties as follows:

This announcement shall be informed and observed accordingly.

This announcement is made on January 16, 2025

(Mr.Nattawut Tiwato) Mayor of Sriphana Subdistrict Municipality